interests in these LLCs and they were therefore accounted for on an unconsolidated basis.

The tables below reflect the �As Adjusted� Statement of Income for the three and six months ended June 30, 2011, reflecting the revenue and
expense impact of the consolidation of these various LLCs as if they had been consolidated for the three and six-month periods ended June 30,
2011. The �As Adjusted� amounts are used for comparison discussions in the Results of Operations, as they present both periods on a comparable
basis. There was no material impact on our net income as a result of the consolidation of these LLCs.

Edgar Filing: UNIVERSAL HEALTH REALTY INCOME TRUST - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 33

19

Edgar Filing: UNIVERSAL HEALTH REALTY INCOME TRUST - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

Three Months Ended June 30, 2011:

As reported
in

Consolidated
Statements

of Income for
the  Three

Months Ended
June 30, 2012

As reported
in

Consolidated
Statements

of Income for
the  Three

Months Ended
June 30, 2011

Three
months

2011
Statements
of Income
for LLCs
in which

we
purchased
third-party

minority
interests

�As
Adjusted�

Three
Months
Ended

June 30,
2011

�As
Adjusted�
Variance

Revenues $ 13,666 $ 6,766 $ 4,468 $ 11,234 $ 2,432

Expenses:
Depreciation and amortization 5,001 1,539 899 2,438 (2,563)
Advisory fees to UHS 521 480 �  480 (41)
Other operating expenses 4,196 1,414 1,856 3,270 (926)
Transaction costs 129 �  �  �  (129)

9,847 3,433 2,755 6,188 (3,659)

Income before equity in income of unconsolidated LLCs,
interest expense and gain, net 3,819 3,333 1,713 5,046 (1,227)
Equity in income of unconsolidated LLCs 604 727 (518) 209 395
Gain on divestiture of property owned by an unconsolidated
LLC �  �  �  �  �
Interest expense, net (1,956) (368) (1,195) (1,563) (393)

Net income $ 2,467 $ 3,692 $ �  $ 3,692 ($ 1,225)

Six Months Ended June 30, 2011:

As reported
in

Consolidated
Statements

of Income for
the  Six

Months Ended
June 30, 2012

As reported
in

Consolidated
Statements

of Income for
the  Six

Months Ended
June 30, 2011

Six
months

2011
Statements
of Income
for LLCs
in which

we
purchased
third-party

minority
interests

�As
Adjusted�

Six
Months
Ended

June 30,
2011

�As
Adjusted�
Variance

Revenues $ 27,017 $ 13,442 $ 8,820 $ 22,262 $ 4,755

Expenses:
Depreciation and amortization 10,221 3,042 1,895 4,937 (5,284)
Advisory fees to UHS 1,054 951 �  951 (103)
Other operating expenses 7,666 2,385 3,731 6,116 (1,550)
Transaction costs 649 �  �  �  (649)

Edgar Filing: UNIVERSAL HEALTH REALTY INCOME TRUST - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 35

19,590 6,378 5,626 12,004 (7,586)

Income before equity in income of unconsolidated LLCs,
interest expense and gain, net 7,427 7,064 3,194 10,258 (2,831)
Equity in income of unconsolidated LLCs 1,158 1,502 (938) 564 594
Gain on divestiture of property owned by an unconsolidated
LLC 7,375 �  �  �  7,375
Interest expense, net (3,979) (746) (2,256) (3,002) (977)

Net income $ 11,981 $ 7,820 $ �  $ 7,820 $ 4,161

20

Edgar Filing: UNIVERSAL HEALTH REALTY INCOME TRUST - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

For the quarter ended June 30, 2012, net income was $2.5 million, or $0.19 per diluted share, as compared to $3.7 million, or $0.29 per diluted
share, during the comparable prior year quarter. For the six-month period ended June 30, 2012, net income was $12.0 million, or $0.95 per
diluted share, as compared to $7.8 million, or $0.62 per diluted share, during the comparable six-month period of the prior year.

The decrease in net income of $1.2 million during the second quarter of 2012, as compared to the comparable prior year quarter, was primarily